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Friday 19th July 1946 Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Best Pairs 

 
Roy Dook  1   2   1   3   0   7 

Laurie Packer  0   0   0   1   0   1  

Total  A Birmingham     8 

Jeff Lloyd  3   3   2   2   3 13 

Syd Littlewood  2   1   3   3   1 12 

Total B Newcastle   25 

Mick Mitchell  1   1   1   2   2   7 

Frank Lawrence  2   3   3   3   0 11 

Total C New Cross   18 

Cyril Anderson  2   2   2   3   3 12 

Jack Cooley  0   1   0   2   2   5 

Total D West Ham     17 

Eric French  3   2   3   3   3 14 

Les Webbon  0   0   2   0   2   4 

Team E New Cross   18 

Buck Whitby  3   0   1   0   0   4 

Ron Howes  0   1   1    2 

Team F West Ham     6 

Percy Brine  0   3   1   2   1   7 

Jack White  3   2   0   0   0   5 

Team G Bradford    12 

Roger Wise  1   3   3   2   0   9 

George Gower  2   0   2   1   1   6 

Team H West Ham   15 

Reserves 

Stan Lanfear    DNR 

Bronco Slade  0   0    0 

Doug Wells    DNR 

Bingley Cree    DNR 

 

Ht1 Lloyd, Littlewood, Dook, Packer 

Ht2 French, Lawrence, Mitchell, Webbon  

Ht3 White, Anderson, Brine (nf), Cooley (nf) 

Ht4 Whitby, Gower, Wise, Slade  

Ht5 Lawrence, Dook, Mitchell, Packer  

Ht6 Lloyd, French, Littlewood, Webbon 

Ht7 Brine, White, Whitby (nf), Slade (nf) 

Ht8 Wise, Anderson, Cooley, Gower 

Ht9 French, Webbon, Dook, Packer 

Ht10 Lawrence, Anderson, Mitchell, Cooley 

Ht11 Wise, Gower, Brine, White 

Ht12 Littlewood, Lloyd, Whitby, Howes 

Ht13 Dook, Brine, Packer, White 

Ht14 Lawrence, Mitchell, Howes, Whitby 

Ht15 Littlewood, Lloyd, Brine, White 

Ht16 French, Wise, Gower, Webbon 

Ht17 Anderson, Cooley, Dook, Packer 

Ht18 Lloyd, Mitchell, Littlewood, Lawrence 



Ht19 French, Webbon, Howes, Whitby 

Ht20 Anderson, Cooley, Gower, Wise 

 

Friday 26th July 1946 Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Novice Championships 

 
Roger Wise  2   2   3   3 10 

Dick Howard  0   1   3   0   4 

Jim Wright  3   3   2   3 11 

Oz Osborne  0   1   0   1   2 

Bruce Semmens  1   1   3   2   7 

Dave Anderson  3   3   2   0   8 

Doug Bell  2   1   1   1   5 

Stan Lanfear  0   0   3   1   4 

Buddy King  0   0   0   0   0 

Dick Tolley  3   3   3   2 11 

Jack White  2   1   2   2   7 

Frank Taylor  2   2   0   1   5 

Bronco Slade  2   0   0   0   2 

Bill Osborne    DNR 

Mike Beddoe    DNR 

 

Ht1 Tolley, Wise, Semmens, Howard 

Ht2 Tolley, Taylor, Lanfear (nf), King (nf) 

Ht3 Anderson, Taylor, Howard, O.Osborne 

Ht4 Anderson, White, Semmens, King 

Ht5 Wright, Wise, O.Osborne, King 

Ht6 Wise, Bell, White, Taylor 

Ht7Howard, Slade, Bell, King 

Ht8 Wright, White, Howard (nf), Lanfear (nf) 

Ht9 Semmens, Wright, Taylor, Slade 

Ht10 Lanfear, Semmens, Bell, O.Osborne 

Ht11 Tolley, White, O.Osborne, Slade 

Ht12 Wise, Anderson, Lanfear, Slade 

Ht13 Wright, Tolley, Bell, Anderson 

Final Wright, Wise, Tolley (ef), Anderson (ef) 

 

Challenge Match  

Ht1 Ron Johnson  bt  Eric Chitty 

Ht2 Eric Chitty  bt  Ron Johnson 

Ht3 Ron Johnson  bt  Eric Chitty 

 

Friday 2nd August 1946 Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex- Bristol 62   Birmingham  Brummies  45 

 
Ex-Bristol 

Jeff Lloyd  3   2   3   2   3   2’ 15   1        

Stan Lanfear  0   2’  0   0   0   2   1 

Bert Spencer  3   3   3   1’  2   3 15   1 

Roger Wise  1   3   2   0   2   8  

Roy Dook  0   2’  0   2   3   7   1 

Ron Howes  1   2’  3   1’  1’   8   3 

Percy Brine  3   2    5 

Mike Beddoe  2’  0    2   1 

 

Birmingham 

Stan Dell  2   1   1   3   3 10 



Bill Longley  0   3   3   3   1 10 

Ernie Appleby  0   0   2   2   0   4 

Jim Wright  0   1   1’  1   2   5   1 

Bob Lovell  1’  0   1   0   1’   3   2 

Dick Tolley  2   1   0   1’  0   4   1 

Charlie Appleby  N   1    1 

Cyril Page  2   N   3    5 

 

Ht1 Spencer, Page, Wise, Longley   4 2   4   2 

Ht2 Lloyd, Tolley, Howes, Wright   4 2   8   4 

Ht3 Spencer, Dell, Lovell, Dook   3 3 11   7 

Ht4 Brine, Beddoe, C.Appleby (nf), Page (nf) 5 0 16   7 

Ht5 Longley, Lloyd, Dell, Lanfear   2 4 18 11 

Ht6 Spencer, Howes, Wright, E.Appleby  5 1 23 12 

Ht7 Wise, Lanfear, Tolley, Lovell   5 1 28 13 

Ht8 Lloyd, Dook, Dell, E.Appleby   5 1 33 14 

Ht9 Longley, Lloyd, Spencer, Tolley  3 3 36 17 

Ht10 Howes, E.Appleby, Wright, Lanfear  3 3 39 20   

Ht11 Longley, Wise, Lovell, Dook   2 4 41 24 

Ht12 Dell, Spencer, Wright, Lanfear  2 4 43 28 

Ht13 Longley, Dook, Howes, Lovell  3 3 46 31 

Ht14 Page, Brine, C.Appleby, Beddoe  2 4 48 35 

Ht15 Lloyd, Wright, Lovell, Wise   3 3 51 38 

Ht16 Dook, E.Appleby, Tolley, Lanfear  3 3 54 41 

Ht17 Dell, Wise, Howes, Tolley   3 3 57 44 

Ht18 Spencer, Lloyd, Longley, E.Appleby  5 1 62 45 

 

No second half 

 

Friday 9th August 1946  Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex Bristol 41  Newcastle Diamonds  41  (Challenge) 

 
Ex Bristol 

Bert Spencer  3   3   3   2  11 

Percy Brine  0   1   F     1 

Jack Bibby  2   0   2   0    4 

Roger Wise  0   1   3   2    6 

Ron Howes  0   2   0   2    4 

Roy Dook  3   0   2   1    6 

Stan Lanfear  1   3   3     7 

Mike Beddoe  1’  1’     2   2 

 

Newcastle 

Norman Evans  2   2’  3   3    10    1 

Doug McLachlan  1’  3   1   2    7   1  

Jeff Lloyd  3   3   3   3  12 

Leo Lungo  1   2   0   1    4 

Alec Grant  1’  0   1’  0    2   2 

Syd Littlewood  2   2   2   0    6 

Pat Smith  0   0     0 

Ray  Muir  0   0     0 
 
Ht1 Lawrence, Evans, McLachlan, Brine   3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Lloyd, Bibby, Lungo, Wise    2 4   5   7 

Ht3 Dook, Littlewood, Grant, Howes   3 3   8 10 

Ht4 Lawrence, Lungo, Lanfear, Smith   4 2 12 12 

Ht5 McLachlan, Evans, Wise, Bibby   1 5 13 17 



Ht6 Lloyd, Howes, Lungo (nf), Dook (nf)   2 3 15 20 

Ht7 Lawrence, Littlewood, Brine, Grant   4 2 19 22 

Ht8 Lloyd, Bibby. Beddoe, Muir    3 3 22 25 

Ht9 Evans, Dook, McLachlan, Howes   2 4 24 29 

Ht10 Lloyd, Lawrence, Lungo, Brine (f)   2 4 26 33 

Ht11 Wise. Littlewood, Grant, Bibby   3 3 29 36 

Ht12 Evans, Howes, Beddoe, Smith   3 3 32 39 

Ht13 Lanfear, Wise, Grant (nf), Muir (nf)   5 0 37 39 

Ht14 Lanfear, McLachlan, Dook, Littlewood  4 2 41 41 

 

Challenge Match 

Ht1 Malcolm Craven  bt  Ron Johnson 

Ht2 Ron Johnson  bt  Malcolm Craven 

Ht3 Ron Johnson  bt  Malcolm Craven 

 

Friday 16th August 1946 Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex- Bristol 56  Middlesbrough Bears  52 (Challenge) 

 
Ex-Bristol 

Jeff Lloyd  3   3   3   3   3   3 18 

Roger Wise  1   2   1   3   0   7 

Ron Howes  1   2   1’  1   2’   7   2 

Stan Lanfear  0   0   0   0   0   0 

Frank Lawrence  0   1   3   3   3 10 

Reg Lambourne  1   2   2   1   2   2’ 10   1 

Mike Beddoe  1   1’    2   1 

Percy Brine  0   2    2 

 

Middlesbrough 

Frank Hodgson  3   0   3   2   3   1 12    

Wilf Plant  3   2   2   2   2   0 11 

Fred Curtis  2’  3   0   3   2 10   1 

Geoff Godwin  0   0   1   1   2   4 

Jack Hodgson  1   0   0   0   1’   2   1 

Jack Gordon  2   1   0   1’  1   5   1 

Len Tupling  2’  0    2   1 

Ed Pye   3   3    6 
 
Ht1 Plant, Curtis, Howes, Lanfear    1 5   1   5 

Ht2 Lloyd, Gordon, Lambourne, Godwin   4 2   5   7 

Ht3 F.Hodgson, Howes, J.Hodgson, Lawrence  2 4   7 11 

Ht4 Pye, Tupling, Beddoe, Brine    1 5   8 16 

Ht5 Lloyd, Plant, Wise, F.Hodgson    4 2 12 18 

Ht6 Curtis, Lambourne, Howes, Godwin   3 3 15 21 

Ht7 F.Hodgson, Wise, Gordon, Lanfear   2 4 17 25 

Ht8 Lloyd, F.Hodgson, Lawrence, Curtis   4 2 21 27 

Ht9 Lloyd, Plant, Howes, Gordon    4 2 25 29 

Ht10 Curtis, Lambourne, Wise, J.Hodgson   3 3 28 32 

Ht11 Lawrence, Plant, Godwin, Lanfear   3 3 31 35 

Ht12 Wise, Howes, Godwin, J.Hodgson   5 1 36 36   

Ht13 Lawrence, Plant, Lambourne, J.Hodgson  4 2 40 38 

Ht14 Pye, Brine, Beddoe, Tupling    3 3 43 41 

Ht15 Lloyd, Godwin, J.Hodgson, Lanfear   3 3 46 44 

Ht16 Lawrence, Curtis, Gordon, Wise   3 3 49 47  

Ht17 F.Hodgson, Lambourne, Gordon, Lanfear  2 4 51 51 

Ht18 Lloyd, Lawrence, F.Hodgson, Plant   5 1 56 52   

 



Junior Scratch Races 

Ht 1Billy Hole, Jack Mountford, Brine, Beddoe 

Ht 2 Hole, Mountford, Beddoe, Brine 

 

Friday 23rd August 1946 Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex-Bristol 50  Sheffield Tigers  58 
 

Ex-Bristol 

Jeff Lloyd  3   3   3   2’  2   3 16   1 

Ron Howes  0   2   0   0   0   2 

Frank Lawrence  3   3   2   3   3   2 16 

Roy Dook  0   1’  1   0   0   2   1 

Reg Lambourne  0   0   0   0   2   2 

Roger Wise  1   0   2   1   3   7 

Percy Brine  2   3    5 

Billy Hole  0   0    0 

 

Sheffield 

Stan Williams  1’  2  1’  2   2   8   2 

Jack Bibby  1’  1’ 0   3   3   8   2       

Tommy Bateman  2   1   2   3   3   1 12 

Jim Boyd  2   3   2’ 1’  3   0 11   2 

Tommy Allott  2   3   1   2’  1   9   1 

Dick Geary  0   0   1   1   1’   3   1 

Bruce Semmens  1   1’    2   1 

Stan Hodson  3   2    5 

 

Ht1 Lawrence, Bateman, Bibby, Dook   3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Lloyd, Boyd, Wise, Geary    4 2   7   5 

Ht3 Lawrence, Allott, Williams, Lambourne   3 3 10   8 

Ht4 Hodson, Brine, Semmens, Hole   2 4 12 12 

Ht5 Lloyd, Williams, Bibby, Howes   3 3 15 15 

Ht6 Boyd, Lawrence, Bateman, Wise   2 4 17 19 

Ht7 Allott, Howes, Dook, Geary    3 3 20 22 

Ht8 Lloyd, Bateman, Williams, Lambourne   3 3 23 25 

Ht9 Lawrence, Lloyd, Geary, Bibby   5 1 28 26 

Ht10 Bateman, Wise, Allott, Howes   2 4 30 30 

Ht11 Bibby, Boyd, Dook, Lambourne   1 5 31 35 

Ht12 Lawrence, Williams, Boyd, Howes   3 3 34 38 

Ht13 Bibby, Allott,, Wise, Lambourne   1 5 35 43 

Ht14 Brine, Hodson, Semmens, Hole   3 3 38 46 

Ht15 Boyd, Lloyd, Allott, Dook    2 4 40 50 

Ht16 Bateman, Lambourne, Geary, Howes   2 4 42 54 

Ht17 Wise, Williams, Geary, Dook    3 3 45 57  

Ht18 Lloyd. Lawrence, Bateman, Boyd   5 1 50 58 

 
Junior Scratch Race 

Ht1 Mountford, Beddoe, Hole (nf), Brine (nf) 

Ht2 Mountford, Brine, Beddoe, Lanfear   

 

Friday 30th August 1946 Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex-Bristol 24  The Rest  36  (Abandoned after 10 heats)  
 

Ex-Bristol 

Jeff Lloyd  3   3   3   3 12  

Ron Howes  1    1 

Stan Dell  1       1 



Roger Wise  0   0   2    2 

Jack Mountford  0   1   0        1 

Aussie Powell  0   0   0      0 

Ed Pye   0   2’  1    3   1 

Percy Brine  1   3    4 

 

The Rest 

Frank Hodgson  3   3   1    7 

Norman Evans  2   3    5 

Fred Curtis  3   2’  2  3 10  1 

Roy Craighead  2’  1’ 1    4  2 

Charlie Spinks  2’  2   0    4  1 

Bill Gilbert  1’  2’ 2    5  2 

Jack Hodgson  1    1 

Buck Whitby    DNR 

 

Ht1 Curtis, Craighead, Dell, Powell   1 5   1   5 

Ht2 Lloyd, Evans, Gilbert, Mountford  3 3   4   8 

Ht3 F.Hodgson, Spinks, Brine, Pye   1 5   5 13 

Ht4 Brine, Pye, J.Hodgson, Whitby (ns)  5 1 10 14 

Ht5 Lloyd, Spinks, Craighead, Wise  3 3 13 17 

Ht6 Evans, Curtis, Mountford, Powell  1 5 14 22 

Ht7 F.Hodgson, Gilbert, Pye, Wise   1 5 15 27 

Ht8 Lloyd, Curtis, Howes, Spinks   4 2 19 29 

Ht9 Lloyd, Gilbert, Craighead, Powell  3 3 22 32 

Ht10 Curtis , Wise, F.Hodgson, Mountford  2    4 24 36 

 

Junior Scratch Race 

F.Hodgson, Beddoe [ B.Hole, Whitby 

 

 Friday 6th September 1946 Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex-Bristol  76  Norwich Stars  30 

 
Ex-Bristol 

Jack Cooley  3   3   3   3   N   3 15 

Roger Wise  1   1’  1’  1’ 2’   6   4 

Reg Lambourne  2’  1   3   2’ 2 10   2 

Wilf Plant  3   2   3   3   1’  10   1 

Jeff Lloyd  3   2’  2’  N  3   2’ 12   3   

Frank Lawrence  2’  2’  2   3   2 11   2 

Percy Brine  3   3    6 

Ron Howes  2’  2’    4   2 

 

Norwich 

Bert Spencer  2   2   1   3   3   1 12  

Ted Bravery  0   0   0   0   N   0 

Len Read  1   0   0   0   1   2 

Wilf Jay   1   1   1   0   N   3 

Paddy Mills  0   3   3   2   2   0 10 

Paddy Hammond  0   0   1   0   0   1 

Charlie Challis  0   0    0 

Geoff Revett  1   1    2 

 
Ht1 Plant, Lambourne, Read, Bravery   5 1   5   1 

Ht2 Cooley, Lawrence, Jay, Hammond   5 1 10   2 

Ht3 Lloyd, Spencer, Lambourne, Mills   4 2 14   4 

Ht4 Brine, Howes, Revett, Challis    5 1 19   5 



Ht5 Cooley, Spencer, Wise, Bravery   4 2 23   7 

Ht6 Lambourne, Lawrence, Jay, Read   5 1 28   8 

Ht7 Mills, Plant, Wise, Hammond    3 3 31 11   

Ht8 Cooley, Lloyd, Spencer, Read    5 1 36 12 

Ht9 Cooley, Lambourne, Hammond, Bravery  5 1 41 13 

Ht10 Mills, Lawrence, Wise, Read    3 3 44 16 

Ht11 Plant, Lloyd, Jay, Bravery    5 1 49 17 

Ht12 Spencer, Lambourne, Wise, Jay   3 3 52 20 

Ht13 Lawrence, Mills, Bravery (nf), Lloyd (nf)  3 2 55 22 

Ht14 Brine, Howes, Revett, Challis    5 1 60 23 

Ht15 Plant, Mills, Cooley (nf), Jay (nf)   3 2 63 25 

Ht16 Lloyd, Wise, Read, Hammond   5 1 68 26 

Ht17 Spencer, Lawrence, Plant, Hammond   3 3 71 29 

Ht18 Cooley, Lloyd, Spencer, Mills    5 1 76 30 

 

Junior Scratch Race 

Ht1 Howes, Wally Green, Ben Collins, Mountford 

Ht2 Hole, Brine, Beddoe, Grierson 

Final Howes, Green, Hole, Brine 

 

Friday 13th September 1946  Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex Bristol 53  Newcastle Diamonds  55  (Challenge) 

 
Ex Bristol 

Percy Brine  0   0   1   3   0    4 

Reg Lambourne  1   1   1   0   2’    5   1 

Roger Wise  3   0   2   1   1   1’    8   1 

Wilf Plant  0   3   1’  1   3    8   1 

Frank Hodgson  3   3   2   3   3   2 16  

Jack Cooley  1   1’  0   0   1    3   1 

Ron Howes  2’  1     3   1 

Billy Hole  3   3     6 

 

Newcastle 

Norman Evans  2   3   2   2’   2 11   1 

Doug McLachlan  1’  2   3   2   2’  0 10   2 

Jeff Lloyd  3   3   3   3   3   3 18 

Alec Grant  2’  0   0   0   0       2   1 

Charlie Spinks  2   2’  2       6   1 

Syd Littlewood  1’   0   0   2’  1    4   2 

Leo Lungo  1   1’  2     4   1 

Stan Pennell  0   0     0 
 
Ht1 Wise, Spinks, Littlewood, Plant  3 3    3    3 

Ht2 Lloyd, Grant, Cooley, Brine   1 5    4    8 

Ht3 Hodgson, Evans, McLachlan, Wise  3 3    7 11 

Ht4 Hole, Howes, Lungo, Pennell   5 1 12 12 

Ht5 Evans, Spinks, Lambourne, Brine  1 5 13 17 

Ht6 Lloyd, Wise, Cooley, Littlewood  3 3 16 20 

Ht7 Plant, McLachlan, Lambourne, Grant  4 2 20 22 

Ht8 Hodgson, Evans, Brine, Littlewood  4 2 24 24 

Ht9 Brine, Spinks, Wise, Grant   4 2 28 26 

Ht10 McLachlan, Littlewood, Lambourne, Cooley 1 5 29 31  

Ht11 Lloyd, Hodgson, Plant, Spinks  3 3 32 34 

Ht12 Lloyd, Evans, Wise, Lambourne  1 5 33 39 

Ht13 Hodgson, McLachlan, Lungo, Cooley  3 3 36 42 

Ht14 Hole, Lungo, Howes, Pennell   4 2 40 44 



Ht15 Lloyd, McLachlan, Plant, Brine  1 5 41 49 

Ht16 Hodgson, Lambourne, Littlewood, Grant 5 1 46 50 

Ht17 Plant, Evans, Cooley, Grant   4 2 50 52 

Ht18 Lloyd, Hodgson, Wise, McLachlan  3 3 53 55 

 

Junior Scratch Race 

Ht1 Pritchard, Mountford, Collins, Brinkworth 

Ht2 Craig, Beddoe, Brinkworth, Pritchard  

Ht3 Craig, Mountford, Beddoe, Collins 

 

Friday 20th September 1946 Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex-Bristol 62  Sheffield Tigers  45  (Challenge) 
 

Ex-Bristol 

Jeff Lloyd  3   3   1’  2’  3   2 14   1 

Wilf Plant  2   3   3   3   2   0 13  

Norman Evans  2   1   2’  3   2 10   1 

Frank Lawrence  1’  3   2   3   0   9   1 

Roger Wise  0   2’  2’  0   1   5   2 

Billy Hole  0   1   0   N   0   1 

Jack Mountford  3   2’    5   1 

Mike Beddoe  2’  3    5   1 

 

Sheffield 

Dick Geary  3   1   N   2   1   7 

Jack Bibby  0   2’  2   3   0   1   8   1 

Jim Boyd  2   3   2   3   3   3 16 

Tommy Allott  3   1   1’  1   0   6    1 

Louis Lawson  1   0   0   1   2   4 

Alf Elliott  0   0   0   1   1’   2   1 

Bruce Semmens  1   1    2 

Stan Hodson  0   0    0 

 

Ht1 Allott, Evans, Lawrence, Bibby   3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Geary, Plant, Lawson, Hole    2 4   5   7 

Ht3 Lloyd, Boyd, Evans, Elliott    4 2   9   9 

Ht4 Moutford, Beddoe, Semmens, Hodson   5 1 14 10 

Ht5 Boyd, Bibby, Hole, Wise    1 5 15 15 

Ht6 Plant, Evans, Allott, Lawson    5 1 20 16 

Ht7 Lawrence, Wise, Geary, Elliott    5 1 25 17 

Ht8 Lloyd, Boyd, Allott, Hole    3 3 28 20 

Ht9 Evans, Bibby, Geary (nf), Hole (nf)   3 2 31 22 

Ht10 Plant, Wise, Allott, Elliott    5 1 36 23 

Ht11 Bibby, Lawrence, Lloyd, Lawson   3 3 39 26 

Ht12 Boyd, Evans, Lawson, Wise    2 4 41 30 

Ht13 Plant, Lloyd, Elliott, Bibby    5 1 46 31 

Ht14 Beddoe, Mountford, Semmens, Hodson  5 1 51 32 

Ht15 Lawrence, Lawson, Elliott, Hole   3 3 54 35 

Ht16 Lloyd, Geary, Wise, Allott    4 2 58 37  

Ht17 Boyd, Plant, Geary, Lawrence    2 4 60 41 

Ht18 Boyd, Lloyd, Bibby, Plant    2 4 62 45 

 

Junior Scratch Race 

Ht1 Mountford, Beddoe, Ben Collins, George Craig 

Ht2 Craig, Beddoe, Collins, Dick (Vic?) Pitcher 

Ht3 Semmens, Craig, Elliott, Pitcher 

Ht4 Craig, Mountford, Elliott, Geary 



 

Friday 27th September 1946  Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex-Bristol 52  Middlesbrough Bears  56 (Challenge) 

 
Ex-Bristol  

George Craig  2   3   0   1    3   0   9 

Ron Howes  2’  0   1’  1’  1’   5   4 

Jack Mountford  0   2   1   2   0   5  

Norman Evans  0   2’  1   2   1   6   1 

Wilf Plant  1   2   0   0   2’   5   1 

Jim Boyd  3   3   3   3   3   2 17 

Billy Hole  2   0    2 

Mike Beddoe  0    3    3 

 

Middlesbrough 

Frank Hodgson  3   3   3   3   2   3 17 

Kid Curtis,  2’  1   2   2   0   7   1 

Tip Mills  1   0   0   1’  1   3   1 

Jack Gordon  0   0   0   0   0   0 

Jack Hodgson  1   2   2   2’  3 10 

Geoff Godwin  3   1   3   3   1   1 12 

Ed Pye   1   2    3 

Len Tupling  3   1’    4   1 

 
Ht1 Godwin, Mountford, Mills, Evans   2 4   2   4 

Ht2 Boyd, Howes, J.Hodgson, Gordon   5 1   7   5 

Ht3 F.Hodgson, Curtis, Plant, Mountford   1 5   8 10 

Ht4 Tupling, Hole, Pye, Beddoe    2 4 10 14 

Ht5 F.Hodgson, Craig, Godwin, Howes   2 4 12 18 

Ht6 Boyd, J.Hodgson, Mountford, Mills   4 2 16 20   

Ht7 Craig, Evans, Curtis, Gordon    5 1 21 21 

Ht8 F.Hodgson, Plant, Howes, Mills   3 3 24 24 

Ht9 Godwin, Mountford, Howes, Gordon   3 3 27 27 

Ht10 Boyd, Curtis, Mills, Craig    3 3 30 30 

Ht11 Godwin, J.Hodgson, Evans, Plant   1 5 31 35 

Ht12 F.Hodgson, J.Hodgson, Craig, Mountford  1 5 32 40 

Ht13 Boyd, Curtis, Godwin, Plant    3 3 35 43 

Ht14 Beddoe, Pye, Tupling, Hole    3 3 38 46 

Ht15 J.Hodgson, Evans, Howes, Curtis   3 3 41 49 

Ht16 Craig, Plant, Mills, Gordon    5 1 46 50 

Ht17 Boyd, F.Hodgson, Evans, Gordon   4 2 50 52 

Ht18 F.Hodgson, Boyd, Godwin, Craig   2 4 52 56  

 

Junior Scratch Race 

Ht1 Pye, Hole, Jock Grierson, Ben Collins    

Ht2 Beddoe, Grierson, Tupling, Collins 

Ht3 Beddoe, Grierson, Collins, Hole  

  

Friday 4th October 1946  Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

Ex-Bristol 74  Northern League Stars  34 

 
Ex-Bristol 

Roger Wise  2’  2’  2’  3   1’ 10   4 

George Craig  3   1’  1’  3   2’ 10   3 

Mike Beddoe  2’  2   1   1   0   6   1 

Frank Lawrence  3   2   3   2   2’  1’13   2 

Jim Boyd  1’  3   2’  2   3 11   2 



Wilf Plant  3   3   2   1’  3   2 14   1 

Billy Hole  3   2’    5   1 

Jack Mountford  2’  3    5   1 

 

Northern League Stars 

Syd Littlewood  0   0   1   1’  0   2   1 

Norman Evans  0   1   2   0   0   3 

Wal Morton  1   2   0   0   1   4 

Ron Mason  1   0   1   2   0   0   4    

Frank Hodgson  3   3   3   3   3   3 18 

Jack Hodgson  0   0   0   0   1   1 

Percy Brine  1   1    2 

Reg Lambourne  0   0    0 

 
Ht1 Lawrence, Beddoe, Morton, Evans   5 1   5   1 

Ht2 Plant, Wise, Mason, J.Hodgson    5 1 10   2 

Ht3 F.Hodgson, Beddoe, Boyd, Littlewood   3 3 13   5  

Ht4 Hole, Mountford, Brine, Lambourne   5 1 18   6 

Ht5 Craig, Wise, Evans, Littlewood    5 1 23   7 

Ht6 Plant, Morton, Beddoe, Mason    4 2 27   9 

Ht7 F.Hodgson, Lawrence, Craig, J.Hodgson  3 3 30 12 

Ht8 Boyd, Wise, Littlewood, Morton   5 1 35 13 

Ht9 Wise, Evans, Beddoe, J.Hodgson   4 2 39 15 

Ht10 F.Hodgson, Plant, Craig, Morton   3 3 42 18 

Ht11 Lawrence, Boyd, Mason, Evans   5 1 47 19 

Ht12 Craig, Mason, Littlewood, Beddoe   3 3 50 22 

Ht13 F.Hodgson, Boyd, Plant, Evans   3 3 53 25 

Ht14 Mountford, Hole, Brine, Lambourne   5 1 58 26 

Ht15 F.Hodgson, Lawrence, Wise, Mason   3 3 61 29 

Ht16 Boyd, Craig, Morton, J.Hodgson   5 1 66 30 

Ht17 Plant, Lawrence, J.Hodgson, Littlewood  5 1 71 31 

Ht18 F.Hodgson, Plant, Lawrence, Mason   3 3 74 34 

 

Junior Scratch Race 

Ht1 Hole, Brine, Collins, Ted Gibson 

Ht2 Mountford, Hole, Gibson, Collins 

Ht3 Mountford, Brine, Lionel Stanger, Gibson 

Ht4 Gibson, Hole, Mountford, Collins 

 

Friday 11th October 1946  Knowle Stadium, Bristol 

